PLEASE SCROLL DOWN FOR ARTICLE
This article was downloaded by:
On: 18 January 2011
Access details: Access Details: Free Access
Publisher Taylor & Francis
Informa Ltd Registered in England and Wales Registered Number: 1072954 Registered office: Mortimer House, 37-
41 Mortimer Street, London W1T 3JH, UK
International Journal of Polymeric Materials

J
a
n
u
a
r
y
2
0
1
1
Table 1: Different PB=PER blend compositions.
Wt% ratio
Sample code PB PER
PB-100=PER-0 100 0
PB-90=PER-10 90 10
PB-80=PER-20 80 20
PB-70=PER-30 70 30
PB-60=PER-40 60 40
PB-50=PER-50 50 50
PB-40=PER-60 40 60
PB-30=PER-70 30 70
PB-20=PER-80 20 80
PB-10=PER-90 10 90
PB-0=PER-100 0 100
Scheme 1: Benzoxazine monomer (BA-a) and polymer (PB) nomenclature and structure
used in this study.
30 A. B. Rajput and N. N. Ghosh
D